TABLE 31. U.S. IMPORTS OF VARIETY MEATS, LARD, TALLOW, AND OTHER ANIMAL BY-PRODUCTS

01/1999--12/1999

IMPORT
QUANTITY
Wool; Dutiable (M)
Australia N/A
South Africa; Republic of N/A
EU- 15 N/A
Other Countries N/A
Total N/A
Wool; Duty Free (M)
New Zealand N/A
Other Countries N/A
Total N/A
Lard (M)
Canada 803
Other Countries 24
Total 827
Meat Extracts (M)
Brazil 291
Thailand 84
Japan 60
Argentina 28
EU- 15 61
France 59
United Kingdom 2
Other EU - 15 0
Other Countries 83
Total 607
Other Animal Fats & Oils (M)
Canada 21,249
Other Countries 30
Total 21,279
Sausage Casings (M)
China; Peoples Republic of 5,455
Mexico 2,252
New Zealand 754
Brazil 639
Canada 385
EU- 15 2,800
Denmark 1,587
Other Countries 868
Total 13,153
Tallow (M)
Canada 31,133
Other Countries 3,031
Total 34,164
Variety Meats (M)
Canada 76,847
EU- 15 3,712
Other Countries 46,218
Total 126,777

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION
COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

01/1999--08/1999 01/2000--08/2000

IMPORT IMPORT
QUANTITY QUANTITY
DESIGNATION IN MIXED UNITS
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

DESIGNATION IN MIXED UNITS

N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

573 711
22 36
595 747

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

116 137
40 122
51 45
16 11
33 91
31 48

2 -
43

30 63
286 469

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

12,072 13,499
8 168
12,080 13,667

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

3,581 3,651
1,570 1,085
540 561
420 353
292 201
2,136 1,999
1,094 1,352
539 652
9,078 8,502

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

19,155 17,484
3 2
19,158 17,486

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

51,232 49,705

2,174 3,154
32,399 40,221
85,805 93,080

AUG 2000
IMPORT
QUANTITY

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

117

117

1,570
10
1,580

581
151
67

45

29
396
321
90
1,359

1,475

1,475

6,390

525

4,707
11,622

32,008
1,679
80
3,222
36,989

19,175
4,345
23,520

447
29
476

3,007
56
609
303
531
438
91

914
5,420

6,738
210
6,948

25,478
7,308
6,946
2,275
1,074

17,958

11,155
4,675

65,714

8,845
909
9,754

82,218
22,579
38,135
142,932

01/1999--12/1999 01/1999--08/1999 01/2000--08/2000
IMPORT
VALUE

IMPORT IMPORT
VALUE VALUE
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
23,273 27,195
1,274 1,029
38 260
2,224 2,443
26,809 30,927

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

13,849 11,495
3,312 4,194
17,161 15,689

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

299 349
26 30
325 379

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

1,367 1,102
25 79
514 468
253 77
326 387
267 285
57 17

2 85
466 631
2,951 2,744

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

3,117 5,076
102 298
3,219 5,374

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

16,946 18,776
5,065 3,648
5,012 3,297
1,451 1,213

896 434

13,382 11,673
7,641 8,361
3,244 2,453

45,996 41,494

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

5,111 4,104
15 5
5,126 4,109

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

52,387 55,510
13,734 13,319
24,963 38,798
91,084 107,627

AUG 2000
IMPORT
VALUE

1,919
180
69
260
2,428

1,752
545
2,297

64

64

262
10
119

37
30

430

377
46
423

2,687
486
292
128

7

1,973

1,820
370

6,013

319

319

7,161

2,368

4,726
14,255

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BUREAU OF THE CENSUS



